HORSE RACING IRELAND
CALENDAR SUPPLEMENT

Thursday, 27" February, 2025

Registrations
The following registrations have been made
Sales

Walk On The Beach 2019 to Martin St Quinton 18th February

Partnerships
(Equal shares unless stated)

Amrum (GB) '23 - 'Juddmonte’: Juddmonte Farms Inc 99%,
Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd 1% 21st February
Bonus Time '22 - 'Noel O'Callaghan & Partners': Noel O'Callaghan,
A.C. Elliott 24th February
Bubba Yeats '17 - 'Thomas O'Neill & Michael Ryan': Thomas C O'Neill,
Michael J. Ryan 20th February
Chasing Crowns '20 - 'Coolroe Partnership': B. Moylan, N. Moylan

18th February
Clonmacash (GB) 21 - Mark Devlin, Skylark Racing Syndicate

25th February
Do Brazil (FR) '20 - 'William O'Brien': W.O'Brien 75%, A.M. Ryan 25%

20th February
Erudition (GB) '23 - 'Juddmonte’: Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd 99%,
Juddmonte Farms Inc 1% 21st February
God The Highness '22 - 'Joe & Danny Byrne Partnership':
Danny Byrne, Joseph Patrick Byrne
Green Angel 21 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede
Green Six 21 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede
Hinder (GB) '23 - '‘Juddmonte’: Juddmonte Farms Inc 99%,
Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd 1%
Innumerable '23 - International Equine LLC 50%,
Shamrock Thoroughbreds 25%, Anthony F. O'Callaghan 25%

24th February
Lord Kuthumi '23 - Carl Anthony Howell, Mrs Pauline Condon

24th February
Michael Scofield (USA) '22 - 'Rocky Mountain Partnership":
James Droney 95%, Mrs M.D. O'Callaghan 5% 19th February
No Return '22 - N.W.T. Dalzell 75%, R.P. Behan 25% 18th February
Poets Oath ‘21 - 'The Big Bamboo Partnership’: John Francis Ryan,
Loughlin Murphy 24th February
Prairie Girl '22 - J. Kirkland 75%, Mrs. J.M. Ryan 25% 25th February
Prevalence (GB) ‘23 - 'Juddmonte': Juddmonte Farms Inc 99%,
Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd 1% 21st February
Sapphire Princess (GB) '22 - 'Juddmonte’:
Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd 99%, Juddmonte Farms Inc 1%

21st February

25th February
18th February
18th February

24th February

Star Chamber (GB) '23 - ‘Juddmonte’:
Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd 99%, Juddmonte Farms Inc 1%

21st February
Storm Boy (AUS) '21 - 'Storm Boy Partnership': Mrs.John Magnier 75%,
Joe Poulin 5%, Derrick Smith 15%, Westerberg Ireland 5%
21st February
18th February
18th February

Talk The Talk (FR) '21 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede

Timber Frame '23 - Noel Hartley, JP Murtagh Racing

Walk On The Beach '19 - Martin St Quinton, Brian Gleeson
18th February

Zebrina (GB) '23 - 'Juddmonte’: Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd 99%,

Juddmonte Farms Inc 1% 21st February

Zhanma Enki (FR) '21 - Simon Munir, Isaac Souede 18th February

NAMES

Miss Sheila & Fiona Ahern

B F (2020) by Court Cave - Betty Beck
Alpha Racing
B C (2023) by Ardad - Divinity (GB)
B C (2023) by Havana Grey (GB) - Ebrah (GB)
GR F (2023) by Kameko (USA) - Having A Blast (USA)
Bofa Beach (GB)

B F (2023) by Calyx (GB) - llioushka Mathoura
BR C (2023) by Calyx (GB) - Lampetia Confused
GR F (2023 - foaled in UNITED STATES) by Caravaggio (USA) —
Perazzi (USA) Vivere A Colori (USA)

An Bhfuil Tu Reidh

Baker Blue (GB)
Unionville (GB)

B C (2023) by Starspangledbanner (AUS) - Private Paradise
Slaudeen (GB)
B C (2023) by Kodi Bear - Zvarkhova (FR) Kactus Jack
Luke Dermot Andrews
B G (2021) by Sholokhov - Choochoobugaloo (GB)

GR G (2021) by Kingston Hill (GB) - I'll Takeher Bach

Quietflowsthedon

King Of The Greys
Frank Antonacci & David Reid

B F (2022) by No Nay Never (USA) - Surging Tide (USA) Rise And Fall
Argella Racing

B/BR C (2023 - foaled in FRANCE) by Persian King -

Amberita (GB) Giovanni Giorgio (FR)

Back On Track Syndicate

CH G (2021) by Outstrip (GB) - Thankyou Very Much (GB) El Galvino (GB)

Ballylinch Stud

B G (2019) by Mastercraftsman - Lina de Vega Artsncrafts
John Padge Berry
B F (2023) by Kodi Bear - Louarn Venerated

Mrs.J.S.Bolger
CH G (2022) by Dawn Approach - Symmetrical (USA)
Radial Symmetry

B F (2023) by Dawn Approach - Alertness Forty Six A
B C (2023) by Dawn Approach - Ard Fheis Mighty Wave
B F (2023) by Teofilo - Bealach Nua Ballaghkeen

B C (2023) by Teofilo - Cirin Toinne
BR F (2023) by Vocalised (USA) - Cre Na Coille

Stormy Days
Lar Na Coille

CH F (2023) by Teofilo - Dawn of Day Give Me Joy
CH F (2023) by Dawn Approach - Duaisbhanna Freedom And Light
B C (2023) by Teofilo - Estigbaal (GB) Theoest

Mrs Marguerite Bolger
B F (2023) by Dawn Approach - Focus On Heaven
Rising Of The Dawn
Mrs.J.S.Bolger
B F (2023) by Dawn Approach - French Fusion
B F (2023) by Magna Grecia - Heliosphere (USA)

Flawless Fusion
An Cliste (GB)

B C (2023) by Parish Hall - Legal Thriller Gaelic Drills
B F (2023) by Dawn Approach - Lonrach Lonradh
B F (2023) by Vocalised (USA) - Luminita Lumen De Lumine
CH F (2023) by Profitable - Moments Linger Lingering
CH F (2023) by Dawn Approach - Mother Vincent All Is Bright
B F (2023) by Teofilo - Oiche Ghealai Solas Na Gealai
CH F (2023) by Dawn Approach - Stair An Damhsa Stairiuil
CH C (2023) by Dawn Approach - Verbosity Slaney Sound
B C (2023) by Mehmas - Yes Oh Yes (USA) Mumhan

Bond Thoroughbred Limited
B F (2023) by Sioux Nation (USA) - Delhi (GB)
Brickfield Stud Limited
B F (2023) by Sioux Nation (USA) - Unfoolish
Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd
B F (2023) by Dubawi - Albigna
QOisin Browne
B G (2020) by Idaho - Me Auld Segosha
A.W. Buller
B F (2020) by Lauro (GER) - Hells House (GB)
Carmel Burke
B G (2021) by Feel Like Dancing (GB) - Ballys Baby
Aidan P. Byrne
B G (2021) by Poet's Word - Bruens Folly
B F (2021) by OI' Man River - Nylon (GER)
Willie Carson
B F (2023) by Dubawi - Truth
James Coen
B F (2021) by Mahler (GB) - Dazzling Sarah
Damian Collins
B F (2019) by Policy Maker - One Track Lass
John A. Collins
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Nirvana Du Berlais (FR) —
Silvery Gold (FR) Gold Or Platinium (FR)

Phenomenal Filly
Smart Sioux
Thenandnow

The Poor Fella
Aussie Away (GB)
Ballyglunin Lad

Valtteri Its James
Dutton Law

Little Honesty (GB)
Sarah's Express

Dee's Policy

P. E. Collins
GR F (2021) by Vadamos (FR) - The Blushing Rose (FR)
(pedigree untraced by Blushing Flame (USA) N/T Register)
Declan Corbett
B C (2023) by Nando Parrado (GB) - Oakley Girl (GB)
My Corbett Court

Mollys Star

S.R.B. Crawford
B G (2021) by Maxios (GB) - Celestial Chimes
J. Culleton
CH F (2021) by Libertarian (GB) - Bubble Bann

Loughmourne

Clonmines Raymona
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S. Curling
B F (2021) by Mahler (GB) - Boskill Lady Trinity Street
Karl Davis, Seamus Domegan & Mrs Bridget Dillon
B F (2022) by Dawn Approach - Morga Helen's Blaze
James Devereux
B F (2019) by Mahler (GB) - Ballydunne Lady Wheredoistart
CH G (2021) by Ocovango (GB) - Angelena Ballerina Meetmebythelake
CH F (2021) by El Salvador - Lady Mantilla Fullofadventure
B G (2021) by Feel Like Dancing (GB) - Noblewoman (GB) It Starts With U
Dillon Family
B F (2022) by Vadamos (FR) - Saucy Present
Domanska Ltd
B G (2021) by Poet's Word - Present Line
Richard Downes
B G (2021) by Kingston Hill (GB) - Andrea's Answer
Donnchadh Doyle
B F (2020) by Jet Away (GB) - Arinana
Sean Thomas Doyle

Vadiosa
Lord Of The Locke
Well Bud

Jetaway Nana

B F (2020) by Valirann (FR) - Feale Dancer Selkie

B G (2020) by Califet (FR) - Shokalocka Baby Adonedeal

B G (2021) by Maxios (GB) - Coolmara Oscar Riseandcall
Donnchadh Doyle

B G (2021) by Walk In The Park - Foxtrot Juliet (GB) Fox Walk

B F (2021) by Policy Maker - Manorwalk Manor Gate

B F (2021) by Maxios (GB) - Numero Huit Maxios Des Champs

Denis Enright
B G (2021) by Elusive Pimpernel (USA) - Newtown Dancer

Elusive Ogie
T. Flaherty
B G (2021) by Free Eagle - Zariyama Zaryagle
Flaxman Stables Ireland Ltd
B F (2023) by St Mark's Basilica (FR) - Fiesolana Serendipia

B C (2023) by Sea The Stars - Light of Joy (USA)
Flemington Partnership

B G (2019 - late Factory Hill) by Libertarian (GB) - Cosan Na Chille
Saint Peregrine

Opacarophile

Peter John Flood

B G (2020) by Milan (GB) - Taleia (GER) Barnastooka
B G (2021) by Idaho - Pats Pet Hang Out
B G (2021) by Joshua Tree - Tipping On Governors Rock

Jamie Flynn

B F (2023) by Poet's Word - Star of Saints (FR)
B G (2023) by Elzaam (AUS) - Storm

Mrs Mary Frances Fogarty
B G (2021) by Telescope - Belle Amis (GB) Coconut Man (GB)
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Masked Marvel (GB) -
Bumble (FR) Tendoo (FR)
B G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Champagne Ruby =~ Champagne Blue
CH F (2021) by Phoenix of Spain - Exclusive Dancer (GB)
Storm Queen
Time To Give

Star Of Tara
Sisco

B F (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Give It Time (GB)
GR G (2021) by Golden Horn (GB) - Heart's Content
Golden Heart (GB)
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Ivanhowe (GER) -
Maryborough (FR) Landsborough (FR)
John Foley
B G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Clara Bel La
David Gillane
B G (2021) by Soldier of Fortune - Bell Walks Day
Tamara Gizzi
B F (2018) by OI' Man River - Tropical Love
Mrs Anne Gleeson
B F (2021) by Vadamos (FR) - Craftybird (GB)
Catriona Goff
BL G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Free Port Lux (GB) -
Bonne Route (FR) Lake Wood (FR)
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Masked Marvel (GB) -
Magic Danse (FR) Lynch D'olivate (FR)

Build A Bridge
Bernie's Dream
| Rave | Dance

Our Sara

Joseph P. Hackett

BR G (2021) by Crystal Ocean (GB) - Roses of Summer Seabloom
B.J.Hallahan
B F (2020) by Wings of Eagles (FR) - Kayosee Abelene
Mrs R.J. Halley
B F (2023) by Bungle Inthejungle (GB) - Jo Bo Bo Chicana
B C (2023) by Kodiac (GB) - Pass The Moon Sayonara
GR F (2023) by Oasis Dream (GB) - Zindana Pollenca
William Ryan Hamilton
B G (2020) by Conduit - Springrock Dolly King Billy

Mrs. F.G. Hand
CH F (2023) by Dawn Approach - Inis Fail
Miss Heather Heffernan
B G (2021) by Wings of Eagles (FR) - Fu's Legend

Spiritofthedawn

Waitfortheboss

T.A. Hegarty
B G (2021) by Mahler (GB) - Miss McGoldrick
Mrs Stephanie Hennessy
B F (2020) by Malinas (GER) - Local Lingo
Mrs B. Hennessy
B G (2021) by Sholokhov - Kiln Rock
Mrs Stephanie Hennessy
B G (2021) by Capri - Local Lingo
Katie McGivern & Mrs. R. Hillen
B F (2022 - foaled in UNITED STATES) by Volatile (USA) -
Warmley (USA) Fleeting Thought (USA)

Churchroad Harry
Local News
Boomtown Rock

Captain Lingo

J.Hunt
B C (2023) by Coulsty - Bonnefio (GB) Madbadanddangerous
Ronan Hurley
CH F (2021) by Night Of Thunder - Placidia Soft Winds

Mrs T. Hyde
B G (2020) by Walk In The Park - Coco Oscar
International Equine LLC

Driving Time

B F (2023) by Inns of Court - Cartoon (GB) Innumerable
Juddmonte Farms Inc

B C (2023) by Frankel (GB) - Bird Flown (GB) Amrum (GB)

B F (2023) by Dark Angel - Occurrence (GB) Prevalence (GB)

B F (2023) by Expert Eye (GB) - Pavlosk (USA) Hinder (GB)

Juddmonte Farms Ireland Ltd
B F (2023) by Frankel (GB) - Alocasia (GB)
CH C (2023) by Mehmas - Straight Thinking (USA)
F. Kavanagh
B G (2021) by Soldier of Fortune - Deise Bless
John Keaney

Zebrina (GB)
Erudition (GB)

Unique Soldier

B F (2023) by Magna Grecia - Ceoil An Aith Greek Pace
CH F (2023) by Profitable - Footsteps Forever Six Wings
Daniel Kelly
B G (2020) by Policy Maker - Coccinnelle (FR) Juniors Policy
S. Kennedy

B F (2021) by Maxios (GB) - Findaway Found It
Dillon & John Kenny
B G (2021) by Crystal Ocean (GB) - Tacenda
Pat & Bernadette Kinsella
BR F (2019) by Getaway (GER) - Evelith Abbey
CH F (2021) by Soldier of Fortune - A Media Luz (FR)
Ballincard Fortune

Its Time For A Run

Ballincard Evlith

Knobel McGrath Partnership
CH F (2021) by Soldier's Call (GB) - Lumiere Astrale (FR)
John J Lennon
BL G (2021) by Maxios (GB) - Charyan
Sean Maguire
B G (2021) by Lauro (GER) - Shanliss Arch

Brave Tonto
Jaynemax

Hungry Henry

B G (2021) by Vadamos (FR) - That's My Robin Tiger Twins
G.Matthews
B F (2023) by Equiano (FR) - Via Aurelia Via Equiano

B F (2023) by Starman (GB) - Wall of Sapphire
Saorcha McCarthy

Star Of Sapphire

B G (2021) by Aizavoski - Elusive Element Norvoski
B G (2021) by Order of St George - | Heard It Before Mc Swagger
B G (2021) by El Salvador - Sarah's Pet Burning Ability

Patrick K. McCarthy
B F (2021) by Vadamos (FR) - Shimmer's Rock
Saorcha McCarthy
B G (2021) by El Salvador - Trinity's Oscar
Miss Ciara McGee
B C (2022) by Churchill - Lady Scathach
P. McGuire
B G (2021) by Ocovango (GB) - Rebel Dream
Patrick J. McKenna
B G (2019) by The Gurkha - Endure
Daniel McLoughlin
BL C (2023) by Ten Sovereigns - In My Life (USA)
John P. McManus

Somadi

The Hat Tierney
Cooley's Mist
Pourquoi Poi
Imperial Fighter

The Piper's Call

B F (2021) by Walk In The Park - Manger Et Trotter Guess What
Thomas F Meagher
B F (2021) by Elusive Pimpernel (USA) - Kick On Dottie Kick On Nellie

M.A.Molloy
B F (2020) by Vendangeur - Bonny Ronnie
B G (2020) by Vendangeur - Much Appreciated
Chris Mullins
B C (2023) by Sioux Nation (USA) - Briseuse de Coeur
Hurricane Hiker
S. Mulryan, Mrs P. Shanahan & Ed Orr
B F (2023) by No Nay Never (USA) - Snow Shower (GB) Dreamy Skies
Aiden Murphy
B G (2020) by Schiaparelli (GER) - Box of Trix

The Jam Lady
Thisain'tthat

Up To Trix (GB)
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Bryan F. Murphy
B G (2020) by Fastnet Rock (AUS) - It's My Pleasure
Fastnet Lighthouse
Jeff Murphy

B F (2021) by Vadamos (FR) - Claires Away For My Lady
Bryan F. Murphy

BR G (2021) by Order of St George - May's June Georgey
Prof. Paolo Neri

CH F (2023) by Gleneagles - Miss Moon (FR) Xirivella

Newlands Farm Ltd
B F (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Kapgarde (FR) - Alcina (FR)
Be The One (FR)
B G (2021) by Frontiersman (GB) - Largy Girl Rhythm To Spare (GB)
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Frontiersman (GB) -
Novellara (GB) Facing The Lions (FR)
GR G (2022) by Mastercraftsman - Musical Jewel Musical Master
Mrs Annette Nolan
B F (2022) by Inns of Court - What About Me
Terence O'Brien
B G (2021 - foaled in FRANCE) by Doctor Dino (FR) - Athena Vallis (FR)
Leonard Vallis (FR)

Still Single

B F (2021) by Poet's Word - Cool Quest What'llido
Andrew O'Brien

B F (2021) by Masar - Dubka (GB) Qamari
Mrs.A.M.O'Brien

B C (2021) by Siyouni (FR) - Lamorlaye Wahdan

Terence O'Brien
B F (2021) by Poet's Word - Mill Quest
Carol O'Connor
B G (2020) by Wings of Eagles (FR) - Pats Pet
Anthony O'Gorman
B C (2023) by Ten Sovereigns - Magena (USA)
William O'Keeffe
BR G (2021) by Blue Bresil (FR) - Diklers Oscar
P & G Callaghan Windows
B G (2021) by Malinas (GER) - Valsugana
Pimlico Racing Ireland
B F (2023) by Havana Grey (GB) - La Roche Jagu (GB)
River Trieux (GB)

Where'sjohngone
Jim Thorpe
Check This Out
Ballynattin Blue

Royal Mal

Tim Porter
B F (2021) by Study Of Man - Barakaat (FR)
Kevin A. Quinn
B F (2023) by Mehmas - Influence (FR)
Charles & Anne Reilly
B G (2022) by Ice Breeze (GB) - Katekahtan
M D Roe
B F (2023) by Soldier's Call (GB) - Time Stands Still (GB)
Arvin Savage
B C (2023) by Bated Breath (GB) - Pinpointed
Mrs M.Scott

Birthe
Sydney Dollars
Drumcorrabawn
Arugam Bay

Pints In Peace

B G (2020) by Policy Maker - Daisyville Woodbank
Ms. Fran Sexton
B F (2020) by Sea Moon (GB) - Royalrosie Sea Swirl

Shamrock Thoroughbreds
B F (2023) by Ardad - Lydia Becker (GB)
K.M.Shields
B G (2020) by Youmzain - The Bullock (GB)
John Talbot
B F (2021) by Vadamos (FR) - Bag of Tricks
Transatlantic Syndicate
B G (2021) by Highland Reel - Romane Grandchamp (FR)
Galilean Prince

Darwin's Angel
Wyses Point

Shanliss Tricks

W. F. Treacy

B G (2021) by Libertarian (GB) - Beyond Belief Beyond Forgiveness
Ed Tynan, Steve Weston & Haras d'Etreham
B F (2023 - foaled in FRANCE) by Wootton Bassett (GB) -
Mission Impassible Wickedly Wootton (FR)
Steven |. Weston

CH F (2023) by Ghaiyyath - Flying Cloud

Maria Withers
B G (2020) by Idaho - Theatre Princess

Jim Wrynn

B F (2021) by Jet Away (GB) - Loch Ard Lady

Mila Isabella (GB)
The Happy Huntsman

Two Alligators

Colours of Riders registered for 2025
(Unless Five Year, Ten Year or Life Stated)

lan Patrick Browne - PINK, purple epaulettes, purple seams on sleeves,
purple star on cap

Cians Choice Syndicate - RED, white seams, pink & white striped cap

Vincent Claffey - DARK BLUE, pink stars

Ciaran De Barra - MAROON, white seams, white sleeves, white diamond
on cap

Fresh Horses Syndicate - YELLOW & BLACK DIABOLO, hooped sleeves,
black star on cap

Michael T. Higgins - (Five Year) - WHITE, yellow star, black armlet, black
cap, yellow star

*Colin Lynskey - BLACK, pink star, pink stars on sleeves, black cap, pink
stars

/Colin Lynskey - MAROON, emerald green epaulettes, white sleeves,
emerald green cap, maroon stars

Magnificent Octingenti Syndicate - RED, royal blue star & sleeves, red cap

Thomas Meere - WHITE, maroon chevron, halved sleeves, white cap, red star

J.T.Monaghan - (Five Year) - ROYAL BLUE, yellow stars, yellow & royal
blue hooped sleeves & cap

B. Moylan - PINK, royal blue epaulettes & sleeves, striped cap

Laura Scallan - RED, dark blue chevron, dark blue sleeves, red armlet,
dark blue & red striped cap

Skylark Racing Syndicate - MAROON, yellow diamond, diabolo on
sleeves, yellow star on cap

Slick Fox Syndicate - (Five Year) - ROYAL BLUE, white cross of lorraine &
sleeves, check cap

*1st set
/2nd set

Under HRI Directive 16 the following horses are now
Permanently Retired

Max Vega, Supreme Vinnie, Ri An Chnoic, Sweetest Taboo,
Bank On Black, Yerawaddie, Susiescot, Tai Sing Yeh, Something Sweet,
Belles Feuilles (FR), Saol Gaelach, Johanna Whitty,
Beyond Dawn, Zebos Beanos, Sirjack Thomas
The following are now dead

Annamaymurt, Awgaat, Delta Work (FR), Its A State Secret, Just Jack,
Leaky Cauldron.

The following are now geldings

Rattlin Home, Uncle Mike.

N.B. - Passports for the above should have been returned to the
Registry Office.

Additional Hunter Certificates

Certificates that the undermentioned horses for the season 2024/2025 are
acknowledged as having been registered at the Offices of the Governing
Bodies.

Act Of Wizardry 2021 Muskerry (F)
African Paridise 2021 Island (F)
Alamo Aigles (FR) 2021 Kilkenny(F)
All On Black 2021 East Clare (H)
Arm's Of An Angel 2021 Killinick (H)
Back In Favour 2021 Co.Clare (H)
Beggers Lane 2021 Killinick (H)
Black Rock 2020 North Tipperary (F)
Blu Boy (FR) 2020 Killinick (H)

Bold Opinion 2021 Island (F)
Borrowed Time 2021 Island (F)

Call The Tune 2014 United Hunt (F)
Captain Cool 2020 Island (F)
Carrigeen Karenga 2020 Clonmel (H)
Charismatic Kid 2021 Stonehall (H)
Coolmeen Briggs 2021 Kilkenny(F)
Cosmic Connection 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Crookhaven (GB) 2021 Muskerry (F)
Dancing Fruits 2021 Kilkenny(F)
Dan's Allstar 2021 Clonmel (H)
Designatedsurvivor 2021 Bree (F)
Dora D'or 2019 Kildare (F)

Dul Go Dti 2016 Coolnakilla (H)
Elderflower Tonic 2021 Killinick (H)
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Enzo Du Mazet (FR) 2021 Westmeath (F)
Financial Prospect 2019 Island (F)
Fitzcollins 2021 Island (F)

Getaway Lola 2021 Carbery (F)
Getsetgo (GB) 2014 Co.Galway(F)
Godric's Hollow 2020 Island (F)
Grandorado 2020 Co.Galway(F)

Hello Below 2021 Bree (F)

Honours Degree 2021 Co.Galway(F)
Hunting Call 2021 Muskerry (F)

Iconic Walk 2021 Island (F)

Jack It In (GB) 2021 United Hunt (F)
Jet To Glory 2021 Island (F)

Jorgenson 2021 Co.Clare (H)

Jukebox Bess 2021 Bree (F)

Kayla's Friend 2020 West Waterford (F)
Lady Blackmore (FR) 2021 Bree (F)
Lecanvey Lady 2021 Muskerry (F)

Le Frimeur (FR) 2021 Golden Vale (F)
Libertarian Charm 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Loi Des Jeux (FR) 2021 Co.Clare (H)
Loup De Thaix (FR) 2021 East Antrim (H)
Majestic Horizon 2021 Island (F)
Midnight Musical 2021 Co.Clare (H)
Millstatt Abbey 2021 Bree (F)
Mindyourheadmike 2021 United Hunt (F)
Minella Blizzard 2021 Tipperary (F)
Minella Machine 2021 Tipperary (F)
Minella Marathon (GB) 2021 Tipperary (F)
Minella Superior 2021 Tipperary (F)
Minella West 2021 Tipperary (F)
Montevallo 2021 Bree (F)

Moody Girl 2020 Island (F)

My Word Is Good 2021 Killinick (H)
New Rules 2021 Muskerry (F)

Next Gen 2021 Island (F)

Old Coast Road 2021 Muskerry (F)
Oscar Tonic 2015 United Hunt (F)
Pardelara Princess 2021 Ward Union (S)
Perfect Reel 2021 Killinick (H)

Phoenix Lights 2020 Fermanagh (H)
Pigeon Forge 2021 Bree (F)

Practice Run 2019 Bree (F)
Princerupertstower 2020 Waterford (F)
Rattledelatch 2021 Lismore (H)
Redbarn 2021 Ward Union (S)

Red Wine Supernova 2021 Bree (F)
Rond Point (GB) 2021 Muskerry (F)
Sea CIiff 2021 Muskerry (F)

Seamoon Story 2021 Ballinagore (H)
Sheen Falls (GB) 2021 Co.Clare (H)
Sir Todd 2021 Island (F)

Soldier On Carmel 2021 Kildare (F)
Stellar Charm (GB) 2021 Island (F)
Tandy's Bridge 2021 Muskerry (F)
Teach Dha Mhile 2021 Muskerry (F)
The Grey Venture 2020 United Hunt (F)
The Irish Avatar 2021 Bree (F)

The Old Head 2021 Muskerry (F)
Thesin Of Omission 2020 Westmeath (H)
Touch Your Toes 2021 Muskerry (F)
Truckers Dragon 2020 United Hunt (F)
Trucker The Boy 2019 United Hunt (F)
Udontneedtoknow 2020 Co.Galway/(F)
Valley Bridge 2018 Co.Clare (H)

Water Mill 2021 Muskerry (F)

Wave Goodbye 2021 Muskerry (F)
Whispering Willow 2021 Co.Galway(F)
Wine Merchant 2018 Laois (F)

Wise Man 2021 Clonmel (H)

C.T. Keane
D.P. McDonogh
L.T. McAteer
Nicola Burns
W.M. Lordan
J.A. Powell
Adam Caffrey
G.F. Carroll
W.J. Lee

J. Kearney
R.P. Whelan
L.F. Roche
C.D. Hayes
J.J.G. Ryan
S. Coen

RACING STATISTICS

ALL WEATHER
(06 November 2024 - 21 February 2025)
Winning Jockeys

Firsts Seconds Thirds

16 5 8
14 10 10
11 5 5
9 7 13
9 5 2
8 13 3
8 8 7
8 2 6
7 10 2
7 7 6
7 6 7
7 4 4
6 9 18
6 9 2
5 6 5

Winning Trainers

Horses Wins

Adrian McGuinness 10 13
Joseph Patrick O'Brien 10 12
Stephen Thorne 6 11
Adrian Murray 8 10
David Marnane 6 9
Daniel James Murphy 5 8
Patrick J.Flynn 5 6
Gavin Cromwell 4 5
P.J.F. Murphy 3 5
G.M.Lyons 5 5
Denis Gerard Hogan 1 4
D. K. Weld 4 4
Paul W. Flynn 3 4
Natalia Lupini 2 4
A.J.Martin 4 4
Winning Apprentices
Firsts Seconds Thirds
Nicola Burns 9 7 13
J.A. Powell 8 13 3
Adam Caffrey 8 8 7
J. Kearney 7 7 6
J.J.G. Ryan 6 9 2
S. Coen 5 6 5
R.M Mulligan 4 5 8
J. Cleary 4 5 0
R. Donaghue-Leahy 4 3 3
K.G. Kennedy 4 1 3
R. Whearty 3 9 8
M.W Hassett 3 2 2
D.S. O'Sullivan 2 3 2
P.A. Harnett 2 0 0
S.A. Wallace 2 0 0



Calendar Supplement, Thursday, 27th

I.N.H.S. RULES
I.N.H.S.O.A. Trainer Awards
(05 May 2024 - 24 February 2025)
Mares  Wins

Winning Jockeys W.P. Mullins 45 59
Gordon Elliott 22 30
Firsts Seconds Thirds Henry de Bromhead 19 23
P. Townend 93 54 23 Gavin Cromwell 8 12
Sam Ewing 61 50 a7 John Patrick Ryan 5 10
K.M. Donoghue 58 37 47 Joseph Patrick O'Brien 7 10
D.J. O'Keeffe 53 57 49 John C. McConnell 7 9
D.E. Mullins 41 33 48 Declan Queally 7 9
M.P. Walsh 36 30 19 Paul Nolan 7 8
J.W. Kennedy 34 30 24 J.P.Dempsey 3 5
S.W. Flanagan 33 26 30 Emmet Mullins 4 5
**xD J Gilligan 28 33 23 Andrew Slattery 4 5
Rachael Blackmore 27 29 22 C.Byrnes 1 4
P.T. Enright 25 25 27 E. D. Delany 2 4
S.F. O'Keeffe 24 18 23 David Kenneth Budds 3 4
*T. Power Roche 24 18 18
**J.P. Shinnick 21 1 19
***A. Harvey 19 30 13
*(Includes 24 Wins as Claiming Professional) Qualified Riders
**(Includes 21 Wins as Claiming Professional) (Including Q.R. flat races under Rules of Racing)
***(Includes 19 Wins as Claiming Professional)
*+*(|ncludes 8 Wins as Claiming Professional) Firsts Seconds Thirds
Mr P.W. Mullins 32 13 15
Mr H.C. Swan 16 11 10
Mr J.L. Gleeson 15 19 15
Mr D. Doyle 11 15 11
Winning Trainers Mr J.H. Williamson 11 5 7
Mr F. Maguire 9 10 11
Horses Wins Mr D. O'Connor 9 6 4
W.P. Mullins 129 166 Mr D.L. Queally 7 6 2
Gordon Elliott 97 128 Mr D.G. Lavery 6 6 4
Gavin Cromwell 57 77 Miss A.B. O'Connor 6 4 4
Henry de Bromhead 60 73 Mr O. McGill 6 2 2
P.J. Rothwell 26 35 Miss J. Townend 5 6 3
Joseph Patrick O'Brien 22 32 Mr D. McGill 5 4 3
John C. McConnell 20 22 Mr R.W. Barron 4 8 4
John Patrick Ryan 12 20 Mr J.C. Barry 4 7 5
Declan Queally 14 20
C.Byrnes 13 20
Paul Nolan 17 19
Ross O'Sullivan 12 17
E. McNamara 13 17
Noel Meade 12 15
Cian Collins 12 14

Claiming Professionals

Firsts Seconds Thirds

T. Power Roche 24 18 18
J.P. Shinnick 21 11 19
A. Harvey 19 30 13
C. Stone-Walsh 18 28 22
C.M. Quirke 16 20 19
A.P. Kelly 14 6 7
C.P. Millar 12 17 19
T.P. Harney 10 12 10
P.K. Donovan 10 11 11
J. Smith 10 8 9
P. Byrnes 10 4 8
G. Brouder 9 10 10
J. Coen 9 9 11
D.J Gilligan 8 11 5
L. Quinlan 8 9 7




